


**BID TABULATION
INDIAN AVENUE CULVERT REPLACEMENT
CITY OF ROSSVILLE, GEORGIA**

Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM (Eastern) Date: January 6, 2022 Place: City Hall City of Rossville, GA	Bidder:	Talley Construction Co., Inc. 1751 McFarland Ave Rossville, GA 30741
	Bid Bond:	Western Surety Company Chicago, IL

BID SUMMARY

TOTAL BID	\$ 319,126.06
------------------	----------------------

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of bids received at 2:00 pm local time on Thursday, January 6, 2022, at the City of Rossville, 400 McFarland Avenue, Rossville, GA 30741 for the construction of the Indian Avenue Culvert Replacement Replacement.

By 
Philip R. Schofield, P.E., Project Manager
Georgia License No. 030578
CTI Engineers, Inc.
1122 Riverfront Parkway
Chattanooga, TN 37402

Bid Tabulation				Bidder:	
Indian Avenue Culvert Replacement				Talley Construction Co.,Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total
00 66 13	Performance and Payment Bonds (Maximum 2% of Bid)	LS	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
00 72 00	General Conditions , Including Project Management, Site Safety, Maintenance, and Supervision	LS	1	\$ 20,413.29	\$ 20,413.29
01 11 00	Mobilization (Maximum 2.5% of Bid), Including Shop Drawings and Submittals, Locating and Excavating (Pot-holing) the Existing Utilities, Project Layout and Staking, and General Conditions	LS	1	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 8,970.00
01 22 00a	Traffic Control Devices for Traffic Control and Road Closure in Accordance with MUTCD and GDOT Requirements, Including Coordination with the City of Rossville, Georgia	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
03 30 00	Concrete				
03 30 00a	Class A (4,000 psi) Concrete for Box Culvert Headwalls , Including Excavation, Bedding, Form Work, Steel Reinforcement, Grouting, Finish Rubbing, and Site Restoration, Complete In Place as Shown in Detail on the Plans and as directed by the Engineer.	CY	25	\$ 2,438.13	\$ 60,953.25
03 30 00b	Class B Concrete (3,000 PSI) for Utility Crossings and Other Areas Not Specified or as Directed by Engineer	CY	10	\$ 762.06	\$ 7,620.60
03 30 00c	Flowable Fill , Including Concrete Mix and Placement at Culvert and as Directed by Engineer	CY	50	\$ 201.48	\$ 10,074.00
31 00 00	Earthwork				
31 20 00a	Demolition of Existing Pavement , Including Saw-cutting, Excavation and Asphalt Disposal	LS	1	\$ 2,454.63	\$ 2,454.63
31 20 00b	Demolition and Removal of Existing Culverts , Including Excavation and Disposal of Pipe Sections, Box Culverts, and Headwall Structures	LS	1	\$ 16,469.13	\$ 16,469.13
31 20 00c	Site Grading Complete , Including Elevation Control, Site Layout, Construction Staking, Subgrade Preparation, and Fine Grading to Finish Grades as Shown on Drawings.	LS	1	\$ 22,349.43	\$ 22,349.43
31 20 00d	Under Cutting, in Areas of Unsuitable Soil , Including Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CY	50	\$ 57.13	\$ 2,856.50
31 20 00e	Crushed Stone in Under Cut Areas , Including Stone, Filter Fabric, and Stone Placement	CY	75	\$ 88.82	\$ 6,661.50
31 20 00f	Compacted Crushed Base Stone for Roadway , Including Stone Placement, Compaction, and Fine Grading for Roads, Driveways, and Transitions to Existing Driveways	TONS	100	\$ 87.45	\$ 8,745.00
31 25 00	Erosion Control and Slope Protection				
31 25 00a	Silt Fence Type C , Including Installation of Posts, Filter Fabric, Tie Wire, and Bracing and Removal After Site Stabilization.	LF	200	\$ 5.81	\$ 1,162.00
31 25 00b	Concrete Washout Structure , Including Installation, Maintenance, and Removal	EA	1	\$ 2,656.37	\$ 2,656.37
31 25 00c	Erosion Control Matting , Complete Installation as Shown and/or as Directed by the Engineer	EA	200	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00
31 37 00	6" - 12" Rip Rap Stone (Type 3) , Complete-in-Place Where Shown on Plans for Ditch Construction, Outlet Protection, Slope Protection, Check Dams, and as Directed by the Engineer. Includes Excavation, Filter Fabric Installation, and Stone Placement	SY	80	\$ 181.03	\$ 14,482.40

Bid Tabulation				Bidder:	
Indian Avenue Culvert Replacement				Talley Construction Co.,Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total
32 10 00	Paving				
32 10 00a	19mm Asphaltic Concrete Base, Including 4" Thick Asphaltic Concrete with Bituminous Material, H Lime, and Prime Coat	TONS	60	\$ 316.25	\$ 18,975.00
32 10 00b	12.5mm SP Asphaltic Concrete Topping, Including 1 1/2" Thick Asphaltic Concrete with Bituminous Material, H Lime, and Bituminous Tack Coat	TONS	30	\$ 402.50	\$ 12,075.00
32 92 19	Seeding				
32 92 19a	Seeding and Mulch, Including Seed, Fertilizer, Limestone, Mulch, and Water.	SY	500	\$ 24.11	\$ 12,055.00
32 92 19b	Fence Replacement, Including Fence Post, Fence Material, and Installation	LF	200	\$ 28.75	\$ 5,750.00
33 00 00	Utilities				
33 00 00a	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole Frames and Covers, Including Coordination with the City of Rossville, Excavation, and Materials to Reset Frame and Cover to Finish Grade	EACH	1	\$ 2,573.90	\$ 2,573.90
33 40 00	Storm Sewerage				
33 40 00a	Pre-Cast 5' x 7' Box Culvert, Including Excavation, Bedding, Culvert Installation, and Backfill; Complete-in-Place	LF	32	\$ 1,623.23	\$ 51,943.36
33 40 00b	8-Inch Concrete Pipe Extension, Including Excavation, Stone Bedding, Concrete Pipe Material, Pipe Installation, and Stone Backfill	LS	1	\$ 4,745.84	\$ 4,745.84
34 00 00	Signs and Striping				
34 00 00a	Replace or Relocate and Re-Set Traffic Signs, Including Coordination with the City of Rossville, Providing Temporary Signage, and Installation of Signs upon Completion	EACH	1	\$ 413.86	\$ 413.86
34 00 00b	5-Inch Yellow Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe for Roads	LF	200	\$ 43.13	\$ 8,626.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	319,126.06